900701861 06/20/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900679788

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galbreath LLC		03/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wastequip, LLC
Street Address:	6525 Morrison Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1796654	GALBREATH
Registration Number:	3263925	CLASSIC GALBREATH
Registration Number:	5668446	PLUG AND PLAY
Registration Number:	3182345	POWER TOWER
Registration Number:	3895768	POWERTOWER
Registration Number:	1957439	RIGHTHOOK
Registration Number:	1957440	RIGHTHOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 843-534-4252

Email: ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0040

900701861

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Casavale
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Casavale/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2022
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Galbreath Resubmission#page1	.tif
source=Galbreath Resubmission#page2	tif
source=Galbreath Resubmission#page3.tif	
source=Galbreath Resubmission#page4	tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made effective as of this 74% and day of 1246 and 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Galbreath Incorporated and Galbreath LLC ("Assignors"), an Indiana corporation and Indiana limited liability company, respectively, and Wastequip LLC. ("Assignee"), an Ohio limited liability company, having an address of 6525 Morrison Boulevard, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A, as well as of all common law rights associated therewith, if any, throughout the world in such marks listed on Schedule A (all such registered and unregistered trademarks and trademark rights, collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors do desire to convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged. Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, as successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignors to which the Marks pertains, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by the Marks, any and all applications and registrations therefor including all registrations on Schedule A herein, and any and all claims and choses in action, whether at law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of the Marks, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to the Marks, and for any and all other past and future acts related to the Marks and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise all causes of action, as well as the right to retain the proceeds therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this instrument on the dates indicated below.

Calbreath Incorporated

Galbreath LLC (Assignors)

Date: 3/7/2027

Name: 121 Constant Santal Santal

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0042

Schedule A

Number
80
9075
34
58
18
54
25
75
16
4 5
68
39
10
6

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007739 FRAME: 0043